

Contact: Stacey Stathulis, 614.296.6351, stacey@herbgillen.com Herb Gillen, 614.562.0203, <u>herb@herbgillen.com</u>

U.S. Air Force Thunderbirds Announce 2025 Performance at Fort Wayne Air Show

Premium Seating Tickets on Sale to Public Later This Year

FORT WAYNE, IN (Jan. 30, 2024) – The 2025 Fort Wayne Air Show will feature the U.S. Air Force Thunderbirds when it takes to the skies with a world-class lineup of aircraft July 12-13, 2025, at the Fort Wayne Air National Guard Base.

General admission to the show is free and there will be a limited number of premium seats available for purchase. Regardless of seating choice, subscribers to the event's *Air Show Insights* newsletter will have the access to purchase tickets prior to the public and will have access to the deepest discounts. Air show fans can receive this email by registering at <u>www.fwairshow.com</u>.

"The Thunderbirds are unquestionably the stars of the air show each year and we are delighted to welcome them back," said Col. Scott Boatright, Executive Director of the Fort Wayne Air Show. "This will be the Thunderbirds first time in Fort Wayne in three years and we know the community will be excited to welcome them back for Fort Wayne's biggest summer party."

- CONTINUES -



In the coming weeks, the air show intends to announce more military and civilian aircraft performers and ground displays.

There are several premium seating areas with a limited number of tickets available for purchase while supply lasts. Those tickets are available now at the show's Web site. Additionally, there are corporate partnership opportunities available for companies and organizations seeking upscale hospitality options, branding opportunities, and on-site exposure. Additional information is available at <u>www.FWAirShow.com</u>.

- End -

With the U.S. Air Force Thunderbirds as headliners, all of Northeast Indiana's focus will be on Fort Wayne July 12-13, 2025, for the Fort Wayne Air Show. Hosted by the 122nd Fighter Wing, Indiana Air National Guard, this event will be Fort Wayne's biggest summer party experience. This free community event is expected to attract more than 80,000 guests and will be marketed regionally to a marketing area including up to 10 million people. The air show provides top-shelf hospitality experiences, excellent exhibitor and on-site partnership opportunities, and chances for brands to connect in a very unique way with a high value demo through a cherished community event. Additional information is available at www.FWAirShow.com.